SANDOWN

Christchurch

Parish Records and Registers

For Parish Registers up to 1900, please consult our
List of Parish Registers on Microfilm
for the appropriate film number

You will need to book a time on our Microfilm reader-printer
in order to view the films.
Please ask a member of staff for assistance.
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CLASS LIST OF ANGLICAN PARISH REGISTERS AND RECORDS

PARISH REGISTERS

Reference Description
BAP: Baptisms
MAR: Marriages
BUR: Burials
BAN Banns
COM: Combined

PARISH RECORDS

POOR RELIEF Rate Books

Account Books

Minute Books

Accounts with Poor Law
Union

Correspondence
Appointments

Receipts

Orders

Collecting and Deposit
Books

Monthly Statement Books
Miscellaneous
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CHURCHWARDENS Rate Books
Account Books
Minute Books
Correspondence
Receipts
Statements

Miscellaneous
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HIGHWAY SURVEYORS Rate Books
Account Books
Minute Books

Miscellaneous
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4 SETTLEMENT Registers
Certificates
Orders
Correspondence
Bonds
Examinations
Cases

Miscellaneous
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5 APPRENTICESHIP Indentures
Registers
Bonds
Receipts

Miscellaneous
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6 BARSTARDY Bonds
Orders
Examinations

Miscellaneous
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7 CHURCH, CHURCHYARD AND
CHURCH HALL

Inventories

Faculties

Plans

Title Deeds
Correspondence
Accounts

Subscription Accounts
Orders

Minute Books

Reports

Pew Rentals
Insurance Policies
Minutes

Visitors Books
Dilapidations Assessments
Specifications
Contracts

Writs

Miscellaneous
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8 PARSONAGE HOUSE, GLEBE,
ADVOWSON AND THE LIVING
ITESELF

Inventories

Faculties

Plans

Title Deeds
Correspondence
Terriers

Reports

Estimates

Deeds of Endowment
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PARSONAGE HOUSE, GLEBE,
ADVOWSON AND THE LIVING
ITESELF (cont.)
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INCUMBENT

VISITATION

SERVICES

TITHES

COMMONS AND ENCLOSURE

CHARITIES
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Orders

Insurance Policies
Leases
Perambulations
Specifications
Miscellaneous

Personal Correspondence
Licences

Sermons

Insurance Policies
Financial
Correspondence
Certificates
Miscellaneous

Receipts

Accounts
Summonses
Articles of Enquiry
Miscellaneous

Registers
Orders of
Miscellaneous

Maps

Schedules

Redemption Certificates
Correspondence
Accounts

Valuations

Notices

Miscellaneous

Maps

Schedules
Correspondence
Miscellaneous

Briefs

Leases
Registers
Account Books
Minute Books
Bank Books and Cheque
Books
Correspondence
Trust Deeds
Title Deeds
Vouchers



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

CHARITIES (cont.)

FRIENDLY SOCIETIES

VESTRY

PAROCHIAL CHURCH
COUNCIL

OFFERTORY

REGISTRATION

PAROCHIAL OFFICERS

CONFIRMATION

SCHOOLS
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Receipts

Annual Statements
Orders

Reports
Miscellaneous

Minute Books
Account Books
Correspondence
Miscellaneous

Minute Books
Account books
Reports

Poll Books
Miscellaneous

Minute Books

Account Books

Electoral Rolls
Correspondence
Committee Minute Books
Bank and Cheque Books
Miscellaneous Financial
Reports

Statistical Returns
Miscellaneous

Registers
Account Books
Miscellaneous

Receipts
Copies
Licences
Applications
Orders
Reports
Miscellaneous

Registers
Miscellaneous

Registers
Miscellaneous

Minute Books

Log Books
Admissions Registers
Attendance Registers
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SCHOOLS (cont.)

VALUATION RECORDS

READING ROOMS AND
LIBRARIES

PARISH BOUNDS

BELLS AND BELLRINGERS

PARISH SOCIETIES

CURATES

CHAPELS

POLICE

WOMEN'S INSTITUTES

PARISH MAGAZINES

PETTY CONSTABLE
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Correspondence
Account Books
Title Deeds

Plans

Insurance Policies
Trust Deeds
Miscellaneous

Registers
Miscellaneous

Minute Books
Miscellaneous

Surveys
Miscellaneous

Minutes
Miscellaneous

Minute Books
Miscellaneous

Licences
Miscellaneous

Accounts
Subscription Lists
Service Registers
Licences

Deeds
Miscellaneous

Rate Books
Miscellaneous

Minute Books
Committee Minute Books
Account Books

Financial Records
Miscellaneous

Magazines
Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous
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99
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BISHOPS BRIEFS

SUNDAY SCHOOLS

CHOIR

CIVIL PARISH RECORDS

MISCELLANEOUS
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Briefs
Bonds
Miscellaneous

Class Registers
Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous
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SANDOWN

Christ Church

Sa-r:down the Christchurch 189b

Illustrations Collection Reference: SANOO8

Reference

SANC/REG/BAP/1
SANC/REG/BAP/2
SANC/REG/MAR/1
SANC/REG/MAR/2
SANC/REG/MAR/3
SANC/REG/MAR/4
SANC/REG/MAR/5

Parish Registers

Key

BAP:
MAR:
BUR:
BAN:
COM:

Baptisms
Marriages
Burials
Banns
Combined

Date

1847 - 1876
1876 - 1938
1848 - 1899
1899 - 1923
1923 - 1934
1935 - 1949
1949 - 1961



SANC/REG/MAR/6
SANC/REG/MAR/7
SANC/REG/MAR/8
SANC/REG/BUR/1
SANC/REG/BUR/2
SANC/REG/BUR/3
SANC/REG/BUR/4
SANC/REG/BUR/5
SANC/REG/GRAVE SPACES/1
SANC/REG/BAN/1
SANC/REG/BAN/2
SANC/REG/BAN/3

1961 -
1981 -
1989 -
1847 -
1891 -
1907 -
1921 -
1937 -
1847 -
1849 -
1894 -
1927 -

1981
1989
1997
1890
1907
1921
1937
1988
1903
1894
1927
1968



Parish
Records

Reference Date Description

CHURCH, CHURCHYARD AND CHURCH HALL

SANC/APR/007B/001 1874 Faculty for enlarging etc.
SANC/APR/007C/001 1877 Plan of churchyard
SANC/APR/007C/002 1913 Plan of churchyard

PARSONAGE HOUSE, GLEBE AND THE LIVING ITSELF

SANC/APR/0081/001 1864 Deed of endowment
INCUMBANT
SANC/APR/009B/001 1847 Licence for solemnization of marriages
SANC/APR/009E/001 1873- Account Book, Ministers' fees
1914
SANC/APR/009E/002 1914- Account Book, Ministers' fees
1964
SERVICES
SANC/APR/011A/001 1871 - Service Register
1877
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SANC/APR/011A/002

SANC/APR/011A/003

SANC/APR/011A/004

SANC/APR/011A/005

SANC/APR/011A/006

SANC/APR/011A/007

SANC/APR/011A/008

SANC/APR/011A/009

SANC/APR/011A/010

SANC/APR/011A/011

SANC/APR/011A/012

SANC/APR/011A/013

SANC/APR/011A/014

1877-
1894

1894-
1911

1911-
1915

1915-
1917

1917-
1925

1925-
1932

1932-
1937

1938-
1944

1944-
1950

1950-
1957

1957-
1963

1963-
1969

1969-
1977

Service Register

Service Register

Service Register

Service Register

Service Register

Service Register

Service Register

Service Register

Service Register

Service Register

Service Register

Service Register

Service Register
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SANC/APR/011A/015

VESTRY

SANC/APR/016A/001

PAROCHIAL CHURCH COUNCIL

SANC/APR/017A/001

SANC/APR/017A/002

SANC/APR/017A/003

SANC/APR/017A/004

SANC/APR/017A/005

SANC/APR/017A/006

SANC/APR/017B/001

1977-
1986

1911-
1955

1908-
1926

1926-

1944

1945-
1948

1966-
1972

1909-
1915

1947

1910-
1967

Service Register

Minute Book, Vestry and Annual Church
Meeting

Minute Book, Church Board (to 1913), and

Church Co

Minute Book

Minute Book

Minute Book

Minute Book, Church of England Men's

Society

Minute Book, Centenary Committee

Account Book, fund raising activities and

outings
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OFFERTORY

SANC/APR/018B/001

REGISTRATION

SANC/APR/019Z/001

SANC/APR/019Z/002

CONFIRMATION

SANC/APR/021A/001

SCHOOLS

SANC/APR/022A/001

SANC/APR/022G/001

SANC/APR/022G/002

CHAPELS

SANC/APR/029D/001

SANC/APR/029E/001

SANC/APR/029E/002

1870-
1889

1946-

1956

1946

1948-
1950

1903-

1935

1868

1872

1894

1894

1930

Account Book

Register of godparents

Register of Churchings

Register

Minute Book, Managers of Christ Church
School

Lease for plot of land in Cross Street,

Sandown

Attested copy conveyance of school site

Licence to officiate at Lake, Good
Shepherd

Deed re rents for Lake, Good Shepherd

Conveyance of parsonage site, Lake, Good
Shepherd

13



MISCELLANEOUS

SANC/APR/100/001

SANC/APR/100/002

1831-
1872

1870-
1910

Bundle of Acts of Parliament

Bundle of London Gazettes
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