#### SANDOWN

Christchurch

Parish Records and Registers

For Parish Registers up to 1900, please consult our List of Parish Registers on Microfilm for the appropriate film number

You will need to book a time on our Microfilm reader-printer in order to view the films.

Please ask a member of staff for assistance.

### **CLASS LIST OF ANGLICAN PARISH REGISTERS AND RECORDS**

### **PARISH REGISTERS**

Reference

Description

	BAP: MAR: BUR: BAN COM:	Baptisms Marriages Burials Banns Combined
	PARIS	SH RECORDS
1	POOR RELIEF	A Rate Books B Account Books C Minute Books D Accounts with Poor Law Union E Correspondence F Appointments G Receipts H Orders I Collecting and Deposit Books J Monthly Statement Books Z Miscellaneous
2	CHURCHWARDENS	A Rate Books B Account Books C Minute Books D Correspondence E Receipts F Statements Z Miscellaneous
3	HIGHWAY SURVEYORS	A Rate Books B Account Books C Minute Books Z Miscellaneous

4	SETTLEMENT	A B C D E F G Z	Registers Certificates Orders Correspondence Bonds Examinations Cases Miscellaneous
5	APPRENTICESHIP	A B C D Z	Indentures Registers Bonds Receipts Miscellaneous
6	BARSTARDY	A B C Z	Bonds Orders Examinations Miscellaneous
7	CHURCH, CHURCHYARD AND CHURCH HALL	A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R Z	Inventories Faculties Plans Title Deeds Correspondence Accounts Subscription Accounts Orders Minute Books Reports Pew Rentals Insurance Policies Minutes Visitors Books Dilapidations Assessments Specifications Contracts Writs Miscellaneous
8	PARSONAGE HOUSE, GLEBE, ADVOWSON AND THE LIVING ITESELF	A B C D E F G H I	Inventories Faculties Plans Title Deeds Correspondence Terriers Reports Estimates Deeds of Endowment

ADVO	ONAGE HOUSE, GLEBE, DWSON AND THE LIVING ELF (cont.)	J K L M N	Orders Insurance Policies Leases Perambulations Specifications
		Z	Miscellaneous
9	INCUMBENT	A B	Personal Correspondence Licences
		С	Sermons
		D	Insurance Policies
		E F	Financial
		G	Correspondence Certificates
		Z	Miscellaneous
10	VISITATION	A	Receipts
		B C	Accounts Summonses
		D	Articles of Enquiry
		Z	Miscellaneous
11	SERVICES	A	Registers
		B Z	Orders of Miscellaneous
		۷	Miscellatieous
12	TITHES	Α	Maps
		В	Schedules
		С	Redemption Certificates
		D	Correspondence
		E F	Accounts
		r G	Valuations Notices
		Z	Miscellaneous
13	COMMONS AND ENCLOSURE	Α	Maps
		В	Schedules
		C Z	Correspondence Miscellaneous
		۷	Miscellaneous
14	CHARITIES	Α	Briefs
		В	Leases
		С	Registers
		D	Account Books
		E F	Minute Books
			Bank Books and Cheque Books
		G	Correspondence
		H	Trust Deeds
		I J	Title Deeds
		J	Vouchers

	CHARITIES (cont.)	K L M N Z	Receipts Annual Statements Orders Reports Miscellaneous
15	FRIENDLY SOCIETIES	A B C Z	Minute Books Account Books Correspondence Miscellaneous
16	VESTRY	A B C D Z	Minute Books Account books Reports Poll Books Miscellaneous
17	PAROCHIAL CHURCH COUNCIL	A B C D E F G H Z	Minute Books Account Books Electoral Rolls Correspondence Committee Minute Books Bank and Cheque Books Miscellaneous Financial Reports Statistical Returns Miscellaneous
18	OFFERTORY	A B Z	Registers Account Books Miscellaneous
19	REGISTRATION	A B C D E F Z	Receipts Copies Licences Applications Orders Reports Miscellaneous
20	PAROCHIAL OFFICERS	A Z	Registers Miscellaneous
21	CONFIRMATION	A Z	Registers Miscellaneous
22	SCHOOLS	A B C D	Minute Books Log Books Admissions Registers Attendance Registers

	SCHOOLS (cont.)	E F G H I J	Correspondence Account Books Title Deeds Plans Insurance Policies Trust Deeds Miscellaneous
23	VALUATION RECORDS	A Z	Registers Miscellaneous
24	READING ROOMS AND LIBRARIES	A Z	Minute Books Miscellaneous
25	PARISH BOUNDS	A Z	Surveys Miscellaneous
26	BELLS AND BELLRINGERS	A Z	Minutes Miscellaneous
27	PARISH SOCIETIES	A Z	Minute Books Miscellaneous
28	CURATES	A Z	Licences Miscellaneous
29	CHAPELS	A B C D E Z	Accounts Subscription Lists Service Registers Licences Deeds Miscellaneous
30	POLICE	A Z	Rate Books Miscellaneous
31	WOMEN'S INSTITUTES	A B C D Z	Minute Books Committee Minute Books Account Books Financial Records Miscellaneous
32	PARISH MAGAZINES	A Z	Magazines Miscellaneous
33	PETTY CONSTABLE	Z	Miscellaneous

34	BISHOPS BRIEFS	A B Z	Briefs Bonds Miscellaneous
35	SUNDAY SCHOOLS	A Z	Class Registers Miscellaneous
36	CHOIR	Z	Miscellaneous
99	CIVIL PARISH RECORDS	Z	Miscellaneous
100	MISCELLANEOUS		

#### SANDOWN

### Christ Church



Sandown the Christchurch 1890

Illustrations Collection Reference: SAN008

## **Parish Registers**

# Key

BAP: Baptisms
MAR: Marriages
BUR: Burials
BAN: Banns
COM: Combined

Date
1847 - 1876
1876 - 1938
1848 - 1899
1899 - 1923
1923 - 1934
1935 - 1949
1949 - 1961

SANC/REG/MAR/6	1961 - 1981
SANC/REG/MAR/7	1981 - 1989
SANC/REG/MAR/8	1989 - 1997
SANC/REG/BUR/1	1847 - 1890
SANC/REG/BUR/2	1891 - 1907
SANC/REG/BUR/3	1907 - 1921
SANC/REG/BUR/4	1921 – 1937
SANC/REG/BUR/5	1937 - 1988
SANC/REG/GRAVE SPACES/1	1847 – 1903
SANC/REG/BAN/1	1849 - 1894
SANC/REG/BAN/2	1894 – 1927
SANC/REG/BAN/3	1927 - 1968

## Parish Records

Reference	Date	Description
CHURCH, CHURCHYARE	AND CHUI	RCH HALL
SANC/APR/007B/001	1874	Faculty for enlarging etc.
SANC/APR/007C/001	1877	Plan of churchyard
SANC/APR/007C/002	1913	Plan of churchyard
PARSONAGE HOUSE, G	LEBE AND T	HE LIVING ITSELF
SANC/APR/008I/001	1864	Deed of endowment
INCUMBANT		
SANC/APR/009B/001	1847	Licence for solemnization of marriages
SANC/APR/009E/001	1873- 1914	Account Book, Ministers' fees
SANC/APR/009E/002	1914- 1964	Account Book, Ministers' fees
SERVICES		
SANC/APR/011A/001	1871 - 1877	Service Register

SANC/APR/011A/002	1877-	Service Register
	1894	
SANC/APR/011A/003	1894-	Service Register
	1911	
SANC/APR/011A/004	1911-	Service Register
SANC/APR/011A/004	1911-	Service Register
	1913	
SANC/APR/011A/005	1915-	Service Register
	1917	
SANC/APR/011A/006	1917-	Service Register
	1925	
SANC/APR/011A/007	1925-	Service Register
SAITE/AI R/OIIA/OU/	1932	Service Register
	1932	
SANC/APR/011A/008	1932-	Service Register
	1937	
SANC/APR/011A/009	1938-	Service Register
	1944	
SANC/APR/011A/010	1944-	Service Register
,,	1950	
SANC/APR/011A/011	1950-	Service Register
	1957	
SANC/APR/011A/012	1957-	Service Register
	1963	
SANC/APR/011A/013	1963-	Service Register
-	1969	_
SANC/APR/011A/014	1969-	Service Register
	1977	

SANC/APR/011A/015	1977- 1986	Service Register
VESTRY		
SANC/APR/016A/001	1911- 1955	Minute Book, Vestry and Annual Church Meeting
PAROCHIAL CHURCH CO	DUNCIL	
SANC/APR/017A/001	1908- 1926	Minute Book, Church Board (to 1913), and Church Co
SANC/APR/017A/002	1926- 1944	Minute Book
SANC/APR/017A/003	1945- 1948	Minute Book
SANC/APR/017A/004	1966- 1972	Minute Book
SANC/APR/017A/005	1909- 1915	Minute Book, Church of England Men's Society
SANC/APR/017A/006	1947	Minute Book, Centenary Committee
SANC/APR/017B/001	1910- 1967	Account Book, fund raising activities and outings

#### **OFFERTORY**

SANC/APR/018B/001	1870- 1889	Account Book
REGISTRATION		
SANC/APR/019Z/001	1946- 1956	Register of godparents
SANC/APR/019Z/002	1946	Register of Churchings
CONFIRMATION		
SANC/APR/021A/001	1948- 1950	Register
SCHOOLS		
SANC/APR/022A/001	1903- 1935	Minute Book, Managers of Christ Church School
SANC/APR/022A/001 SANC/APR/022G/001		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	1935 1868	School  Lease for plot of land in Cross Street,
SANC/APR/022G/001	1935 1868	School  Lease for plot of land in Cross Street, Sandown
SANC/APR/022G/001 SANC/APR/022G/002	1935 1868	School  Lease for plot of land in Cross Street, Sandown
SANC/APR/022G/001 SANC/APR/022G/002 CHAPELS	1935 1868 1872	School  Lease for plot of land in Cross Street, Sandown  Attested copy conveyance of school site  Licence to officiate at Lake, Good

#### **MISCELLANEOUS**

SANC/APR/100/001	1831-	Bundle of Acts of Parliament
	1872	
SANC/APR/100/002	1870-	Bundle of London Gazettes
	1910	